
39th Annual East Central Cross Country Invite
East Central High School

Sep. 6, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Combined Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 32 1 3 4 11 13 16 20 22:38.1 3:38.6
2 East Central 56 8 9 10 14 15 23 26 24:13.6 1:07.0
3 William Henry Harriso 93 7 18 19 24 25 27 29 25:32.3 2:50.1
4 Greensburg 99 2 5 22 32 38 50 51 25:22.5 8:38.9
5 Jac-Cen-Del 125 6 12 31 35 41 45 46 26:51.9 7:53.5
6 Connersville 152 17 28 34 36 37 42 27:51.8 4:10.4
7 Franklin County 196 21 39 40 43 53 31:51.1 15:38.5
8 Richmond 202 30 33 44 47 48 49 52 31:27.2 7:36.3

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Sarah Poltrack, 12 20:46.2
3 Emma Gausman, 11 21:42.6
4 Elizabeth Loichinger, 922:11.0
11 Audrey Weigel, 11 24:05.9
13 Audrey Maupin, 11 24:24.8
16 Kathryn Baumer, 12 25:09.7
20 Haylee Harmeyer, 11 25:32.2

Total Time = 1:53:10.5     Total Places = 32

2. East Central
8 Lauren Greiwe, 10 23:50.0
9 Abby Bittner, 11 23:53.7
10 Kylie Gindling, 12 23:55.6
14 Sakora Rosemeyer, 9 24:31.8
15 Halle Davis, 10 24:56.9
23 Rylie Davis, 9 26:24.7
26 Carolyn Priebe, 12 26:34.8

Total Time = 2:01:08.0     Total Places = 56

3. William Henry Harriso
7 Megan Bernhardt, 12 23:40.7
18 Bethany Edge, 12 25:28.7
19 Mary Griffin, 12 25:31.6
24 Crystal Merz, 12 26:29.3
25 Katie Bernhardt, 12 26:30.8
27 Lilah Fox, 11 26:46.7
29 Mary Mobley, 9 26:49.6

Total Time = 2:07:41.1     Total Places = 93

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Greensburg
2 Cathy Newhart, 11 20:55.5
5 Cameron Jones, 11 22:40.5
22 Morgan Winkler, 10 26:06.0
32 Savannah Kiefer, 10 27:35.9
38 Molly Brandes, 9 29:34.3
50 Sonya Bate, 9 36:40.9
51 Brooklyn Jackson, 11 38:51.8

Total Time = 2:06:52.2     Total Places = 99

5. Jac-Cen-Del
6 Shianna Bellingham, 11

22:58.4
12 Elyse Hunger, 10 24:12.2
31 Autumn Hammond, 9 27:19.5
35 Katie Minch, 9 28:57.6
41 Kara Merkel, 9 30:51.8
45 Madison Potts, 9 33:40.9
46 Bailey Hon, 10 33:54.9

Total Time = 2:14:19.5     Total Places = 125

6. Connersville
17 Tylissa Beckner, 9 25:13.6
28 Hallie Wilson, 10 26:47.8
34 Caroline Arndt, 10 28:44.3
36 Alexa McDonald, 11 29:08.9
37 Ellen Isbell, 11 29:24.0
42 Sharon Usher, 10 31:30.2

Total Time = 2:19:18.6     Total Places = 152



7. Franklin County
21 Kairee Hodapp, 9 25:42.0
39 Novalynne Beck, 11 29:51.0
40 Kelsey James, 10 30:07.0
43 Kathryn Putnick, 11 32:14.7
53 Karah Mace, 9 41:20.5

Total Time = 2:39:15.2     Total Places = 196

8. Richmond
30 Madeline Freeman, 10 27:11.9
33 Amanda Lamb, 10 28:23.8
44 Maria Vandevord, 11 32:44.1
47 Lindsey Griffin, 11 34:07.7
48 Taylor Burden, 11 34:48.2
49 Shannon Pyzluka, 12 36:29.6
52 Akaylin Richards, 10 39:02.5

Total Time = 2:37:15.7     Total Places = 202

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sarah Poltrack, 12 20:46.2 Batesville
2 2 Cathy Newhart, 11 20:55.5 Greensburg
3 3 Emma Gausman, 11 21:42.6 Batesville
4 4 Elizabeth Loichinger, 922:11.0 Batesville
5 5 Cameron Jones, 11 22:40.5 Greensburg
6 6 Shianna Bellingham, 11

22:58.4 Jac-Cen-Del
7 7 Megan Bernhardt, 12 23:40.7 William Henry Harriso
8 8 Lauren Greiwe, 10 23:50.0 East Central
9 9 Abby Bittner, 11 23:53.7 East Central
10 10 Kylie Gindling, 12 23:55.6 East Central
11 11 Audrey Weigel, 11 24:05.9 Batesville
12 12 Elyse Hunger, 10 24:12.2 Jac-Cen-Del
13 13 Audrey Maupin, 11 24:24.8 Batesville
14 14 Sakora Rosemeyer, 9 24:31.8 East Central
15 15 Halle Davis, 10 24:56.9 East Central
16 16 Kathryn Baumer, 12 25:09.7 Batesville
17 17 Tylissa Beckner, 9 25:13.6 Connersville
18 18 Bethany Edge, 12 25:28.7 William Henry Harriso
19 19 Mary Griffin, 12 25:31.6 William Henry Harriso
20 20 Haylee Harmeyer, 11 25:32.2 Batesville
21 21 Kairee Hodapp, 9 25:42.0 Franklin County
22 22 Morgan Winkler, 10 26:06.0 Greensburg
23 23 Rylie Davis, 9 26:24.7 East Central
24 24 Crystal Merz, 12 26:29.3 William Henry Harriso
25 25 Katie Bernhardt, 12 26:30.8 William Henry Harriso
26 26 Carolyn Priebe, 12 26:34.8 East Central
27 27 Lilah Fox, 11 26:46.7 William Henry Harriso
28 28 Hallie Wilson, 10 26:47.8 Connersville
29 29 Mary Mobley, 9 26:49.6 William Henry Harriso
30 30 Madeline Freeman, 10 27:11.9 Richmond
31 31 Autumn Hammond, 9 27:19.5 Jac-Cen-Del
32 32 Savannah Kiefer, 10 27:35.9 Greensburg
33 33 Amanda Lamb, 10 28:23.8 Richmond
34 34 Caroline Arndt, 10 28:44.3 Connersville
35 35 Katie Minch, 9 28:57.6 Jac-Cen-Del
36 36 Alexa McDonald, 11 29:08.9 Connersville
37 37 Ellen Isbell, 11 29:24.0 Connersville
38 38 Molly Brandes, 9 29:34.3 Greensburg
39 39 Novalynne Beck, 11 29:51.0 Franklin County
40 40 Kelsey James, 10 30:07.0 Franklin County



41 41 Kara Merkel, 9 30:51.8 Jac-Cen-Del
42 42 Sharon Usher, 10 31:30.2 Connersville
43 43 Kathryn Putnick, 11 32:14.7 Franklin County
44 44 Maria Vandevord, 11 32:44.1 Richmond
45 45 Madison Potts, 9 33:40.9 Jac-Cen-Del
46 46 Bailey Hon, 10 33:54.9 Jac-Cen-Del
47 47 Lindsey Griffin, 11 34:07.7 Richmond
48 48 Taylor Burden, 11 34:48.2 Richmond
49 49 Shannon Pyzluka, 12 36:29.6 Richmond
50 50 Sonya Bate, 9 36:40.9 Greensburg
51 51 Brooklyn Jackson, 11 38:51.8 Greensburg
52 52 Akaylin Richards, 10 39:02.5 Richmond
53 53 Karah Mace, 9 41:20.5 Franklin County


